The contents of the certificate dated 20.03.2001 

are extracted hereafter: 

“We have received full & final payment in respect of 

hiring of tentage, furniture and electrical items for conduct of 

Assembly Election-1998 in the NCT of Delhi for amount of Rs. 
32,16,756/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lacs Sixteen Thousand Seven 

Hundred Fifty Six Only) vide Cheque No. 497062 dated 

14.03.2001 of State Bank of India old Sectt., Delhi Certificate is 

submitted as directed.” 

[Emphasis is ours] 

10. After nearly three (3) months, vide letter dated 12.06.2001, the